ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNGIL

RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NQ. _C-2175

COUNC!L SPONSOR: BAGERT/DAVIS _ PROVIDED BY: _FINANCE

RESOLUTION TO AMEND ORDINANCE C.S. NO. 06-1415 - 2007-2011 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
BUDGET AND PROGRAM, FIXED ASSET AND GRANT AWARDS

WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Government has been award_ed grant funding duririg Fiscal Year 2007 and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 4 of Ordinance C.S. No. 06-1415 which allows St. Tammany
Parish Government to amend said ordinance by resolution, we submit the following amendments to the
Grants Award Section,

Section 3. Grants

Fund No Description 2007 BUDGET  AMENDMENT

40010 Decentalized Arts | 0.00 168,543.00
401-08 ~ Urban Forestry - Hurricané Supplemental 0.00 . 80,000.00
41601 Huwy 22 Drainage ' 1730,560.02 - 17,388.00
" 42017 . LCDBG Alton Sewer Impr. 131396.86 22,449.00
42545 GAA Weatherization 2007 . 0.00° 38,782.91

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES to amend the Grant Award Bﬁdget as submitied.

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO AVOTE, THE VOTE THERE ON WAS
AS FOLLOWS:

MOVED BY ADOPTION BY ' . SECONDED BY

YEAS:
NAYS:
ABSTAIN;

ABSENT:

THIS RESOLUTION WAS DECLARED ADOPTED ON THE DAY OF 2007,

AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARISH COUNCIL, A QUORUM OF THE MEMBERS BEING
PRESENT AND VOTING.

ADJUSTED
BUDGET

168,543,00
80,000.00
1,747,948.02
153,845.86

38,782.91

BARRY BAGERT, COUNCIL CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

DIANE HUESCHEN, COUNCH. CLERK




ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT

REFERENCE No. _C-2175

ADMINISTRATIVE DEPARTMENT: FINANCE

400-10

401-08

416-01

420-17

425-45

Decentalized Arts to record new grant for 2007,

Urban Forestry - Hurricane Supplementalto record new grant for 2007.

" Hwy 22 Drainage to record additional funding for 2007.
LCDBG Alton Sewer Impr. to record additional funding for 2007.

CAA Weatherization 2007 - to record new grant for 2007,



